
284 

MONDAY, APRIL 3, 1989 CONTINUED 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Engineers, for Steelcase Furniture were received 

and opened. The bidders being three in number are as follow: 

1. Scott Rice Company Total $2,110.80 
2. Thorpe Wells Total $3,008.15 
3. Doyal Bland Office Supply, Inc. Total $2,293.20 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Engineers and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation later at today's meeting. Upon roll call, 

Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of All Tulsa County Departments, for Plumbing 

Supplies were received and opened. The bidders being two in number are as 

follow: 

1. Empire Plumbing Supply by item 
2. David Roberts Supply, Inc. by item 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on April 10, 1989. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, 

yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of all Tulsa County 

Departments, to approve the bid award for Overhead Door Maintenance and Repair 

Parts and Labor to Tulsa Overhead Door Company at a rate of $37.00/hr. for one 

man and $61.00/hr. for two men with discount of 25% off parts price list, lowest 

and best bid meeting all specifications. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, 

yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 126116) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of all Tulsa County 

Maintenance Garages, to approve the bid award for Vehicle Lubricants and 

Antifreeze to Industrial Oils Unlimited, lowest overall bid received. This bid 

award is for a six month period beginning April 3, 1989. Upon roll call, 

Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

126117) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of all Tulsa County 

Maintenance Garages, to approve the bid award for Rhino Mower Parts to Enlow 

Ford Tractor, Inc. at a discount of 14% from current dealer price list, only bid 

received. This bid award is for a six month period beginning April 3, 1989. 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 126118} 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Parks, to approve the bid 

award for Green Machine Line Trimmer 3000LP Parts to Paul Blakeney Company with 

a discount of 20% from current dealer price list, lowest and best bid meeting 

all specifications. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion 

carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 126119) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of all Tulsa County 

Departments, to approve the bid award for bread to Shipley Baking Company 


